PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4786215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKURO WATANABE	12/28/2017
DAI SASAKI	12/28/2017
YOSHIKYO TAMEKUNI	01/05/2018
TAKAKO HOSOKAWA	01/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-0041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29634398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 202262-0148-00-US-573075	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=202262 0148 assignment#page1.tif source=202262_0148__assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044687 FRAME: 0174** 504739487

ASSIGNMENT

		DICOL	LT ATATTATA T	
Whereas, I/w	e,	•		
<u>Na</u>	<u>me</u>	Ac	<u>ldress</u>	
		c/o SUMITOMO ELEC	TRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.,	
1) Takuro WATANABE		5-33, Kitahama 4-chome		
		Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-00		
0) D.: C.E.			TRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.,	
2) Dai SAS	SAKI	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-00		
			TRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.,	~~~~~~
3) Yoshiky	o TAMEKUNI	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome		
<i></i>		Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0	041 Japan	LANGE TO A STATE OF THE STATE O
		c/o SUMITOMO ELEC	TRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.,	
4) Takako	HOSOKAWA	5-33, Kitahama 4-chome		
		Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0	041 Japan	***************************************
	TIBER CONNECTO an application for Le		States of America therefor on even date herewith u	nless otherwise
indicated bel	ow:	. • •		
	filed on		, Serial No.	; and
Where	as			
SU	JMITOMO ELECTR	IC INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
~ ~		nama 4-chome, Chuo-ku,		
	-	Osaka 541-0041 Japan		
(assismas) de	•	-	st in the application and invention, and to any Unite	ed States
	-	mine right, title and interes	t in the application and invention, and to any Omo	Ed States
-	obtained therefor;			
hereby acknown and set over a invention and may be grant Trademarks	owledged, I/WE, as as anto the assignee, its I this application, and led thereon, and all re	signor(s), have sold, assign lawful successors and assign all divisions, and continual issues thereof, and I/WE has be issue all Letters Patent for	aluable consideration from assignee, the receipt of ned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, agns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in an ations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United are reby authorize and request the Commissioner of larthis invention to assignee, its successors and assignee.	assign, transfer, d to this States which Patents and
assignee, its sign all lawfu the title to the applications, and enforce p	successors and assign al papers when called is invention in said as make all rightful oatl proper patent protecti	is, any facts known to ME/ upon to do so, execute and signee, its successors and a ns and generally do everyth	I/WE will, without further consideration, community of the second deliver all papers that may be necessary or desire assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and retain possible to aid assignee, its successors and assumed United States, it being understood that any expension of the second desired assigns.	al proceeding, able to perfect eissue signs, to obtain
I/WE hereby	grant permission to t		rial number is not known at the time this Assignm are patent application to fill in the filing date and/or is added.	
		INVENTORS	DATE SIGNE	\mathbf{D}
		,		
1):		WATANABE	December 28,2017	l
Name:	Т	'akuro WATANABE		

Dai

2): Name:

3):	Jospikye (amekuni)	January 5, 2018
Name:	Yoshikyo TAMEKUNI	
4):	Takako HOSOKAWA	January 5, 2018
Name:	Takako HOSOKAWA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)